
2023-2024 Colorado Mesa University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-7   Conf: 18-4   Home: 13-1   Away: 8-4   Neutral: 4-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Reed, Olivia 32-32 1039 32.5 229-396 .578 14-51 .275 78-107 .729 141 221 362 11.3 95 4 80 73 48 32 550 17.2
15 Rowland, Mason 32-0 874 27.3 148-387 .382 27-83 .325 144-166 .867 50 116 166 5.2 66 2 59 76 4 38 467 14.6
00 Gutierrez, Laura 32-32 862 26.9 95-278 .342 50-185 .270 29-39 .744 15 105 120 3.8 39 0 56 38 1 19 269 8.4
10 Kravig, Kylie 32-32 1104 34.5 73-211 .346 22-84 .262 75-97 .773 32 68 100 3.1 64 1 180 91 11 34 243 7.6
25 Steadman, Josee 32-0 579 18.1 83-199 .417 55-149 .369 9-15 .600 16 72 88 2.8 48 0 30 30 10 6 230 7.2
02 Hadad, Sophie 32-32 849 26.5 66-179 .369 37-94 .394 24-39 .615 27 70 97 3.0 58 0 71 48 4 21 193 6.0
34 Heitschmidt, Claire 32-32 682 21.3 60-144 .417 34-88 .386 15-22 .682 30 100 130 4.1 52 0 35 34 14 16 169 5.3
03 Moore, Mykaela 21-0 120 5.7 8-26 .308 0-3 .000 8-10 .800 4 7 11 0.5 5 0 9 7 0 8 24 1.1
01 Spires, Joslyn 9-0 25 2.8 4-7 .571 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 4 3 7 0.8 2 0 0 2 0 0 10 1.1
12 King, Cayden 13-0 53 4.1 4-9 .444 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 1 4 5 0.4 2 0 3 4 0 2 9 0.7
33 Deede, Lauryn 28-0 213 7.6 8-26 .308 0-1 .000 1-4 .250 14 44 58 2.1 30 0 9 6 2 4 17 0.6
23 Eyre, Brooke 10-0 32 3.2 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 5 9 0.9 7 0 3 1 1 3 6 0.6
11 Ileleji, Serena 7-0 33 4.7 1-8 .125 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 0 5 5 0.7 0 0 2 7 0 2 4 0.6
21 Slymen, Brooke 6-0 28 4.7 1-10 .100 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.5 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.3
04 Larsen, Macy 2-0 7 3.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6500 203.1 783-1888 .415 241-750 .321 386-503 .767 393 892 1285 40.2 475 7 537 435 95 185 2193 68.53
Opponents 32 6500 203.1 650-1789 .363 155-522 .297 360-496 .726 281 747 1028 32.1 546 11 332 409 118 229 1815 56.72

Team Statistics CMU OPP
SCORING 2193 1815
    Points Per Game 68.5 56.7
    Scoring Margin 11.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 783-1888 650-1789
    Field Goal Pct .415 .363
3 POINT FG-ATT 241-750 155-522
    3PT FG Pct .321 .297
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 4.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 386-503 360-496
    FT Pct .767 .726
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 11.3
REBOUNDS 1285 1028
    Rebounds Per Game 40.2 32.1
    Rebounds Margin 8.0 –
ASSISTS 537 332
    Assists Per Game 16.8 10.4
TURNOVERS 435 409
    Turnovers Per Game 13.6 12.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.8
STEALS 185 229
    Steals Per Game 5.8 7.2
BLOCKS 95 118
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 3.7
ATTENDANCE 11,754 3,014
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-840 12-251
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-137

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Colorado Mesa 571 504 568 513 19 18 2193
Opponents 403 471 445 461 19 16 1815

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/03/23 vs Central Wash. W 69-54 0
11/04/23 at Simon Fraser W 77-60 250
11/05/23 vs Alas. Fairbanks W 69-55 70
11/10/23 WEST TEX. A&M W 70-51 749
11/11/23 TEX. PERMIAN BASIN W 70-54 674
11/19/23 vs Fort Hays St. L 62-65 115
11/20/23 vs Colo. Christian W 77-61 147

* 12/01/23 at Colo. Sch. of Mines L 85-89 470
* 12/02/23 at MSU Denver W 63-43 164
* 12/08/23 UC-COLO. SPRINGS W 58-53 694
* 12/09/23 REGIS (CO) W 87-82 488
* 12/15/23 at Adams St. L 64-73 687
* 01/05/24 CSU PUEBLO W 74-59 792
* 01/06/24 N.M. HIGHLANDS W 70-34 962
* 01/12/24 at Chadron St. W 70-49 240
* 01/13/24 at Colo. Christian L 63-65 115
* 01/19/24 BLACK HILLS ST. W 53-51 842
* 01/20/24 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 71-58 769
* 01/26/24 FORT LEWIS W 87-71 1,378
* 01/30/24 at Western Colo. W 76-70 107
* 02/01/24 WESTMINSTER (UT) W 81-38 479
* 02/09/24 at Regis (CO) W 62-51 211
* 02/10/24 at UC-Colo. Springs L 51-55 206
* 02/16/24 COLO. SCH. OF MINES W 74-47 523
* 02/17/24 MSU DENVER W 53-45 897
* 02/23/24 at N.M. Highlands W 67-28 107
* 02/24/24 at CSU Pueblo W 62-47 384
* 02/27/24 at Westminster (UT) W 77-55 73
* 03/02/24 WESTERN COLO. W 70-57 1,772

03/05/24 CSU PUEBLO L 57-66 735
03/15/24 vs Lubbock Christian W 68-61 313
03/16/24 vs UT Tyler L 56-68 178

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Colorado Mesa University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 18-4   Home: 11-0   Away: 7-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Reed, Olivia 22-22 689 31.3 159-272 .585 11-34 .324 48-68 .706 93 149 242 11.0 65 4 56 46 33 20 377 17.1
15 Rowland, Mason 22-0 582 26.5 100-268 .373 18-55 .327 94-106 .887 33 79 112 5.1 45 2 42 59 3 27 312 14.2
00 Gutierrez, Laura 22-22 570 25.9 61-184 .332 38-129 .295 18-24 .750 9 76 85 3.9 20 0 34 25 1 14 178 8.1
25 Steadman, Josee 22-0 399 18.1 62-145 .428 39-105 .371 6-11 .545 12 50 62 2.8 35 0 17 18 6 5 169 7.7
10 Kravig, Kylie 22-22 749 34.0 48-123 .390 15-49 .306 51-67 .761 24 36 60 2.7 44 1 129 53 8 24 162 7.4
02 Hadad, Sophie 22-22 608 27.6 45-129 .349 24-63 .381 17-31 .548 20 56 76 3.5 39 0 55 33 1 16 131 6.0
34 Heitschmidt, Claire 22-22 490 22.3 46-105 .438 26-65 .400 12-19 .632 23 75 98 4.5 33 0 25 26 11 12 130 5.9
01 Spires, Joslyn 6-0 22 3.7 4-6 .667 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 4 3 7 1.2 2 0 0 2 0 0 10 1.7
03 Moore, Mykaela 16-0 104 6.5 6-22 .273 0-2 .000 8-10 .800 4 5 9 0.6 3 0 7 7 0 7 20 1.3
23 Eyre, Brooke 7-0 30 4.3 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 5 9 1.3 6 0 3 1 1 3 6 0.9
11 Ileleji, Serena 7-0 33 4.7 1-8 .125 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 0 5 5 0.7 0 0 2 7 0 2 4 0.6
12 King, Cayden 11-0 51 4.6 3-8 .375 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 1 4 5 0.5 2 0 3 4 0 2 7 0.6
33 Deede, Lauryn 19-0 146 7.7 5-16 .313 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 10 26 36 1.9 25 0 6 4 1 2 10 0.5
21 Slymen, Brooke 5-0 27 5.4 1-10 .100 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.6 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.4
Total 22 4500 204.5 544-1304 .417 173-513 .337 257-342 .751 277 619 896 40.7 324 7 379 297 65 134 1518 69.00
Opponents 22 4500 204.5 430-1235 .348 106-359 .295 254-353 .720 208 510 718 32.6 372 6 224 277 73 162 1220 55.45

Team Statistics CMU OPP
SCORING 1518 1220
    Points Per Game 69.0 55.5
    Scoring Margin 13.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 544-1304 430-1235
    Field Goal Pct .417 .348
3 POINT FG-ATT 173-513 106-359
    3PT FG Pct .337 .295
    3PT Made Per Game 7.9 4.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 257-342 254-353
    FT Pct .751 .720
    FT Made Per Game 11.7 11.5
REBOUNDS 896 718
    Rebounds Per Game 40.7 32.6
    Rebounds Margin 8.1 –
ASSISTS 379 224
    Assists Per Game 17.2 10.2
TURNOVERS 297 277
    Turnovers Per Game 13.5 12.6
    Turnovers Margin -0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.8
STEALS 134 162
    Steals Per Game 6.1 7.4
BLOCKS 65 73
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 3.3
ATTENDANCE 9,596 2,764
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-872 11-251
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Colorado Mesa 411 352 379 339 19 18 1518
Opponents 272 310 292 311 19 16 1220

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/23 at  Colo. Sch. of Mines L 85-89 470
12/02/23 at  MSU Denver W 63-43 164
12/08/23 UC-COLO. SPRINGS W 58-53 694
12/09/23 REGIS (CO) W 87-82 488
12/15/23 at  Adams St. L 64-73 687
01/05/24 CSU PUEBLO W 74-59 792
01/06/24 N.M. HIGHLANDS W 70-34 962
01/12/24 at  Chadron St. W 70-49 240
01/13/24 at  Colo. Christian L 63-65 115
01/19/24 BLACK HILLS ST. W 53-51 842
01/20/24 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 71-58 769
01/26/24 FORT LEWIS W 87-71 1378
01/30/24 at  Western Colo. W 76-70 107
02/01/24 WESTMINSTER (UT) W 81-38 479
02/09/24 at  Regis (CO) W 62-51 211
02/10/24 at  UC-Colo. Springs L 51-55 206
02/16/24 COLO. SCH. OF MINES W 74-47 523
02/17/24 MSU DENVER W 53-45 897
02/23/24 at  N.M. Highlands W 67-28 107
02/24/24 at  CSU Pueblo W 62-47 384
02/27/24 at  Westminster (UT) W 77-55 73
03/02/24 WESTERN COLO. W 70-57 1772


